
Purdue (12-6) -vs- Maryland (11-8)
3/15/2026 at College Park, MD (Bob "Turtle" Smith)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Hastings (2-1)
Loss: Jake Kramer (2-3)
HBP: Jake Yeager, Ryan Bailey, Cristofer Cespedes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Albert First: Michael Paden Jr. Second Base: David Uyl Third Base: Joseph Holt 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 713   Weather: 55 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 9 12 1
Maryland 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 2 X 10 14 0

Purdue 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ali Banks rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Aaron Manias dh 3 2 0 0 0 1 1
Sam Flores 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cj Richmond 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
Westin Boyle ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Drake 2b 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Jackson Bessette c 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Eli Anderson lf 4 0 3 1 0 0 2
    Jimmy Dionne ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brandon Rogers cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jarvis Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trev Kester-Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham Kollen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Greer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Kramer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 12 9 5 6 8

HR: Ali Banks (1); Cj Richmond (1); Dylan Drake (1); Brandon
Rogers (1)
SH: Brandon Rogers (1)
SB: Westin Boyle (1); Eli Anderson (1); Brandon Rogers (1)
HBP: Aaron Manias (2); Westin Boyle (1)
E: Westin Boyle (1)
DP: 1

Maryland 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Crosland lf 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Brayden Martin 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Costello dh 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
Rylen Stockton c 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
David Mendez 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ty Kaunas ss 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
Paul Jones II 1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 3
Bud Coombs cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Micheal Iannazzo ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Aden Hill cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Hawton-Henley rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Jake Yeager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cristofer Cespedes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayson Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Hastings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 14 10 5 3 9

2B: Rylen Stockton (1); Paul Jones II (2)
HR: Jordan Crosland (1)
SF: Micheal Iannazzo (1)
SB: Jordan Crosland (1)
DP: 2

Purdue IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jarvis Evans 4.2 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 18 21 8 4 65
Thomas Howard 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 23
Trev Kester-Johnson 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Graham Kollen 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 15
Jackson Greer 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Jake Kramer (L, 2-3) 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 22
Totals 14 10 10 5 3 0 0 0 0 37 43 13 7 140

Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Yeager 4.0 7 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 17 20 3 7 65
Ryan Bailey 2.2 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 10 11 1 4 28
Cristofer Cespedes 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 16
Jayson Torres 0.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 19
Logan Hastings (W, 2-1) 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 17
Totals 12 9 9 5 6 3 0 3 0 35 44 5 13 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Purdue - Top of 1st PUR MAR
Ali Banks grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FKF). 0 0
Aaron Manias hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Aaron Manias advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sam Flores flied out to cf (2-2 SSFBB); Aaron Manias advanced to third. 0 0
Cj Richmond homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Aaron Manias scored. 2 0
Westin Boyle popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Maryland - Bottom of 1st PUR MAR
Jordan Crosland popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Brayden Martin lined out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Ryan Costello walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Rylen Stockton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Purdue - Top of 2nd PUR MAR
Dylan Drake homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 0
Jackson Bessette flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 3 0
Eli Anderson singled to third base (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Brandon Rogers singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Eli Anderson advanced to second, out at third ss to 2b. 3 0
Brandon Rogers stole second. 3 0
Ali Banks grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 3 0

Maryland - Bottom of 2nd PUR MAR
David Mendez flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Ty Kaunas grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 0
Paul Jones II doubled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Bud Coombs struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 0

Purdue - Top of 3rd PUR MAR
Aaron Manias out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 3 0
Sam Flores struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 3 0
Cj Richmond walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Westin Boyle grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 3 0

Maryland - Bottom of 3rd PUR MAR
Nate Hawton-Henley popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 3 0
Jordan Crosland walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Brayden Martin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0
Ryan Costello flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0

Purdue - Top of 4th PUR MAR
Dylan Drake singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Jackson Bessette singled through the left side (0-1 K); Dylan Drake advanced to third. 3 0
Eli Anderson singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jackson Bessette advanced to third; Dylan Drake
scored. 4 0
Eli Anderson stole second. 4 0
Brandon Rogers grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 BBF); Eli Anderson advanced to third; Jackson
Bessette scored. 5 0
Ali Banks reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1 KB); Eli Anderson out at home 1b to c to
3b. 5 0
Aaron Manias out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryland - Bottom of 4th PUR MAR
Rylen Stockton doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 0
David Mendez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
Ty Kaunas grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 0
Paul Jones II out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBBFF). 5 0

Purdue - Top of 5th PUR MAR
Ryan Bailey to p for Jake Yeager. 5 0
Sam Flores grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 5 0
Cj Richmond singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Westin Boyle grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Cj Richmond out on the play. 5 0

Maryland - Bottom of 5th PUR MAR
Bud Coombs struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 5 0
Nate Hawton-Henley singled through the left side (0-0). 5 0
Jordan Crosland homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Nate Hawton-Henley scored. 5 2
Brayden Martin flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 2
Ryan Costello walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Thomas Howard to p for Jarvis Evans. 5 2
Rylen Stockton grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2

Purdue - Top of 6th PUR MAR
Dylan Drake grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 2
Jackson Bessette flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 2
Eli Anderson singled to second base (0-0). 5 2
Brandon Rogers grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 5 2

Maryland - Bottom of 6th PUR MAR
David Mendez singled through the right side (1-2 BFK). 5 2
Ty Kaunas walked (3-1 BBBKB); David Mendez advanced to second. 5 2
Paul Jones II singled to right field (0-2 FK); Ty Kaunas advanced to second; David Mendez advanced to
third. 5 2
Bud Coombs popped up to 2b (2-1 BBF). 5 2
Nate Hawton-Henley singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Paul Jones II advanced to third; Ty Kaunas
scored; David Mendez scored. 5 4
Jordan Crosland reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Nate Hawton-Henley advanced to second;
Paul Jones II scored. 5 5
Trev Kester-Johnson to p for Thomas Howard. 5 5
Brayden Martin singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Jordan Crosland advanced to second; Nate Hawton-
Henley scored. 5 6
Ryan Costello lined into double play p (2-2 BKFB); Jordan Crosland out on the play. 5 6

Purdue - Top of 7th PUR MAR
Ali Banks homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 6 6
Aaron Manias hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 6
Sam Flores struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 6
Aaron Manias advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
Aaron Manias advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Cj Richmond struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSKS). 6 6
Cristofer Cespedes to p for Ryan Bailey. 6 6
Westin Boyle hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 6
Westin Boyle stole second. 6 6
Dylan Drake walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 6 6
Jackson Bessette singled to shortstop, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); Dylan Drake advanced to
third; Westin Boyle scored; Aaron Manias scored. 8 6
Eli Anderson grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 8 6



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryland - Bottom of 7th PUR MAR
Graham Kollen to p for Trev Kester-Johnson. 8 6
Rylen Stockton singled up the middle (0-0). 8 6
David Mendez flied out to cf (0-1 F). 8 6
Ty Kaunas walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Rylen Stockton advanced to second. 8 6
Paul Jones II doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Ty Kaunas advanced to third; Rylen Stockton scored. 8 7
Micheal Iannazzo pinch hit for Bud Coombs. 8 7
Micheal Iannazzo flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Ty Kaunas scored. 8 8
Jackson Greer to p for Graham Kollen. 8 8
Nate Hawton-Henley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 8 8

Purdue - Top of 8th PUR MAR
Aden Hill to cf for Micheal Iannazzo. 8 8
Jayson Torres to p for Cristofer Cespedes. 8 8
Brandon Rogers homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 9 8
Ali Banks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 8
Aaron Manias struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 9 8
Sam Flores walked (3-0 BBBB); Ali Banks advanced to second. 9 8
Logan Hastings to p for Jayson Torres. 9 8
Cj Richmond lined into double play 1b (0-0); Sam Flores out on the play. 9 8

Maryland - Bottom of 8th PUR MAR
Jake Kramer to p for Jackson Greer. 9 8
Jordan Crosland singled through the left side (1-0 B). 9 8
Jordan Crosland stole second. 9 8
Brayden Martin singled to third base, bunt (2-1 BKB); Jordan Crosland advanced to third. 9 8
Ryan Costello reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Brayden Martin out at second 2b to ss; Jordan
Crosland scored. 9 9
Rylen Stockton flied out to rf (2-2 BKFBFF). 9 9
David Mendez singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Ryan Costello advanced to third. 9 9
Ty Kaunas singled to third base, RBI (0-1 K); David Mendez advanced to second; Ryan Costello scored. 9 10
Paul Jones II grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 9 10

Purdue - Top of 9th PUR MAR
Westin Boyle grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 10
Dylan Drake walked (3-1 BBFBB). 9 10
Jackson Bessette struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 9 10
Jimmy Dionne pinch hit for Eli Anderson. 9 10
Jimmy Dionne struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 9 10

Maryland - Bottom of 9th PUR MAR


